Mid term: OCG to grow to EUR 1.5bn in 2023

FY20 Locked in
drivers

Business
improvement

Market impact FY23E

1.0

1.5

OCG to grow to EUR 1.5bn in 2023, supported by low risk
locked-in drivers and business improvement

15

In-force run-off

1. Based on December 2020 markets; excludes impact of regulatory annual UFR step down of 15bps
2. Regulatory annual UFR step down of 15bps until 2022, resulting in EUR ~25m OCG improvement per step based on December 2020 markets
3. No contribution from NN Bank to FY20 OCG as a result of dividend restrictions following Covid-19

C.15

Key takeaways

C.16

Opportunity to shift to higher-yielding assets while maintaining a conservative investment portfolio

No impact on remittance capacity from changes in interest rates; mainly shifts between stock and flow related
to Solvency II balance sheet and P&L

Limited economic sensitivity to interest rates as a result of close cash flow matching

Locked-in support to the long-term growth of Operating Capital Generation from declining UFR drag

APPENDICES

Solvency sensitivities

C.18

Sensitivities to shocks at 31 December 20201 Δ OF
(EURbn)

Δ SCR
(EURbn)

Δ Solvency
ratio

(%-points)
Tolerance

(%-points)

Interest rate: Parallel shock +50bps -0.9 -0.6 +3%

Up to 10%Interest rate: Parallel shock -50bps +1.2 +0.7 -3%

Interest rate: 10bps steepening between 20y–30y -0.7 -0.0 -8%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AAA-rated government bonds +50bps -0.7 +0.0 -7%

Up to 15%2

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AA and lower-rated government bonds +50bps -1.0 -0.1 -8%

Credit spread: Parallel shock corporate bonds +50bps +1.0 -0.2 +14%

Credit spread: Parallel shock mortgages +50bps -0.9 -0.0 -9%

Equity: Downward shock -25% -1.9 -0.3 -13%

Real estate: Downward shock -10% -0.8 -0.0 -8%

UFR: Downward adjustment by 15bps -0.3 +0.0 -4%

1. Sensitivities are performed for Solvency II entities, NN Life Japan and NN Bank
2. Note that the tolerance level is defined for the combination of the corporate bond spread and mortgage spread sensitivities.

Scenario
Gov. bond
spreads up

Illustrative: ‘stock’ and ‘flow’ impact on Own Funds

2

Markets impact ‘stock’ and ‘flow’, limited impact on cash
flow

C.19

• In-force book to deliver strong and stable cash flows

• Interest rate flattening after year 20
• Own Funds benefit from increased UFR benefit, offset by

higher UFR drag over time

• Impact of flattening on UFR drag next year depends on